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SD103AW THRU SD103CW

Features 




Fast switching speed
Guard ring construction for transient protection
Negligible reverse recovery time
low reverse capacitance

 Reverse Voltage 20-40 Volts    Forward Current - 0.35 Ampere

Mechanical Data 
Case : JEDEC SOD-123 molded plastic body 
Terminals : Plated leads solderable per MIL-STD-750, 
Method 2026 
Polarity : Polarity symbols marked on case 
Weight : 0.0007 ounce, 0.02 grams 
Marking: SD103AW:S4, SD103BW:S5, SD103CW:S6





Absolute Maximum Ratings at 25 °C 

Characteristics at  Ta= 25 °C

Dimensions in inches and (millimeters)

40

SD103AW

350

1.5

400

300

-55 to +150

VOLTS

SYMBOLS UNITS

VRRM

VRWM

VDC

Peak repetitive peak reverse voltage 
Working peak reverse voltage
DC Blocking voltage

RMS Reverse voltage

Forward continuous current

Repetitive peak forward current    at     1.0s

Power dissipation

Thermal resistance junction to ambient

Storage temperature

RΘJA

TSTG

V

mA

A

mW

C/W

C

SD103BW SD103CW

30 20

28 21 14VR(RMS)

IFM

IFRM

Pd

PARAMETER

SYMBOLS Conditions

V(BR)R

VF

IRM

CT

trr

Reverse breakdown 
voltageReverse SD103BW

SD103CW

Fowrard voltage

Reverse current

SD103BW

SD103CW

Capacitance between terminals

Reverse recovery time

PARAMETER Min. Typ. Max. Unit

40

30

20

0.37

0.60

5.0

28

10

V

V

uA

pF

ns

IR=100uA

IR=100uA

IR=100uA
IF=20mA

IF=200mA

VR=30V

VR=20V

VR=10V

VR=0V,f=1.0MHz

IF=IR=200mA 
Irr=0.1XIR,RL=100

SD103AW

SD103AW

SOD-123

0.
00

35
 (0

.0
9)

1.
05

0 
(0

.0
41

)

0.
00

87
 (0

.2
2)

1.
25

0 
(0

.0
49

)

0.
00

8 
(0

.2
 ) 0.018 (0.45)

0.010 (0.25)

0.019 (0.475) ref. 0°
 to

 8
°

0.110(2.80)
0.098(2.50)

Cathode bar

0.071(1.80)0.028(0.70)
0.020(0.50)

0.154 (3.90)
0.142 (3.60)

0.059(1.50)

0.
00
8(

0.
20

)m
ax

.



Rev:2024A2 Page :2

Typical  Characterisitics 

The curve above is for reference only. 
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SD103AW THRU SD103CW
 Reverse Voltage 20-40 Volts    Forward Current - 0.35 Ampere
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Capacitance Characteristics
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Packing information 
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SD103AW THRU SD103CW
 Reverse Voltage 20-40 Volts    Forward Current - 0.35 Ampere

Suggested Pad Layout
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Reel packing

SOD-123 7" 3,000 4.0 45,000 210*208*203 178 430*430*235 180,000 9.0
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Note:Devices are packed in accor dance with EIA standar RS-481-A and specifications listed above.

Item Tolerance SOD-123
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